Complimentary Recording per Govt. Code Section 27383 Requested By:

Board of Directors, Lake County Sanitation District

AND WHEN RECORDED, mail to:

Special Districts Administration 230 North Main Street Lakeport, CA 95453

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

(Civil Code Sec. 3093)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The work of improvement hereinafter described was completed per the respective bid schedules on July 30, 2019.
- 2. The Owner of the work of improvement is the Lake County Sanitation District, 230 North Main Street, Lakeport, California.
- 3. The work of improvement was performed under the Agreement dated June 6, 2019, for the construction of the Southeast Paving Project, Bid SD19-05 in Lake County, CA.
- 4. The owner's interest is in fee simple.
- 5. The work of improvement is at 2485 Old Highway 53, Clearlake CA.
- 6. The name and address of the original Contractor for the work of improvement is Epidendio Construction, P.O. Box 452, Lower Lake, CA 95457.

Dated:	Jan Coppinger Special Districts Administrator Lake County, California
ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson Clerk of the Board	
By:	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LAKE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Day of,, by
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
The person(s) who appeared before me